

City Council

Recognition of Outgoing Mayor Pro Tem Jessica Bateman

Agenda Date: 12/15/2020 Agenda Item Number: 2.A File Number: 20-1047

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

Title

Recognition of Outgoing Mayor Pro Tem Jessica Bateman

Recommended Action

Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee.

City Manager Recommendation:

Recognize Mayor Pro Tem Bateman as she leaves the City Council to serve as State Representative of the 22nd Legislative District.

Report

Issue:

Whether to recognize Mayor Pro Tem Bateman as she leaves the City Council to serve as State Representative of the 22nd Legislative District

Staff Contact:

Susan Grisham, Executive Assistant, 360-753-8244

Presenter(s):

Councilmembers Staff Outside Speakers

Background and Analysis:

Serving on the Olympia City Council since 2015, and reelected in 2019, Mayor Pro Tem Bateman has a history of serving the Olympia community long before her election to the City Council. In 2009, she served as an intern with the City working on climate change issues and in 2013 began her tenure as a Planning Commissioner.

This year, Mayor Pro Tem Bateman was elected to serve as a Representative of the 22nd Legislative District, continuing her service to the Olympia community at the State level. We will celebrate how she has helped Olympia work towards realizing a more socially, economically and environmentally

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

equitable community for all.

Attachments:

Proclamation